DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-957892

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

12/09/2020 02:41 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K) KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jack Ingram 1221 Foothill Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jack Ingram 1221 Foothill Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

Escrow No. 2008350-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1219-03-002-056

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jolie Conn-Roberts a married woman as her sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jack Ingram and Jolie Conn-Roberts, Husband and Wife, as Joint **Tenants** 

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Jolie Conn-Roberts

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , by Jolie Conn-Roberts

12.9.2020

NOTARY PUBLIC



This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02008350.

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel No. 1, as shown on map recorded August 27, 1975, as Document No. 82695, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada and further described as follows:

A parcel of land, located in the Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 3, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the South quarter corner of said Section 3, proceed South 89°57' West, 774.26 feet, to the easterly right-of-way line of Nevada State Highway, Foothill Road; thence North 18°39' West 488.30 feet, along said easterly right-of-way line, to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, which is the Southwest corner of the parcel; thence continue North 18°39' West, 165.00 feet, along said easterly right-of-way line, to the Northwest corner of the parcel; thence North 89°57' East, 278.63 feet, to the Northeast corner of the parcel; thence South 18°39' East, 165.00 feet, to the Southeast corner of the parcel; thence South 89°57' West, 278.63 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN: 1219-03-002-056

Note: Document No. 745766 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			\ \
a.	1219-03-002-056			_ \ \
b.				\ \
C.				_
d.				
2.	Type of Property:			
۷. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. <b>✓</b>	Single Fam, Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
а. С.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:
g. i.	Other			
1.	Other		/_/	_ \ \ \
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	erty:	\$
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only	y (value of property)	\$
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\ \$/
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due		\$ 0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed			
٦.		nntion n	er NRS 375.090, Seg	tion 5
	b. Explain Reason for	r Exemp	tion: trans	ex of title addung spous
			sideration	
E	Partial Interest: Percer			%
5.	Partial Interest. Percei	acknowl	edges under nenalt	y of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
1 ne ur	O that the information or	acknown rvided is	correct to the best of	their information and belief, and can be supported
by doc	umentation if called upor	to subst	antiate the information	on provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree
that die	sallowance of any claimer	d exempt	ion, or other determir	nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	rest at 19	% per month, Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly	and severally liable for an	y additio	nal amount owed.	Townst
Signa	ature W////	XIC		Capacity
		1		Capacity
Signa	ature	7		
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMA	TION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE	D)		(REQUIRED)
Print	Name: Jolie Conn-Robe	erts	Pr	int Name: Jack Ingram , ETAL
Address: 1221 Foothill Road				ddress: 1221 Foothill Road
City: Gardnerville NV 89460			Ci	ty: Gardnerville, NV 89460
State: Zip:			St	rate: Zip:
\		/ /		
1	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQ	JESTING RECORDI	NG (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
	Name: Ticor Title of Nev			scrow No.: 02008350-010-DKD
The state of the s	ess: 307 W. Winnie Land	107		
City.	State, Zip: Carson City,	NV 8970	3	

Printed: 12/9/2020 11:14 AM by SHK Escrow No.: 02008350-010-DKD

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED